Backlog Evolution

7

Backlog by Geography

Backlog by Client

Backlog by Sector

Backlog by Brand

$3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn

$3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn

Note: Backlog excludes BESIX/JV’s accounted for under the equity method and intercompany work

 2.6   2.8
 2.1

 3.0

 4.1

0.3

1.4

1.1

1.9

1.5

0.5

0.7

0.6

0.6

1.2

2011 2012 2013 2014 9M 2015

Commercial Industrial Infrastructure

 1.8   1.6   1.2   1.5

 3.1

0.6
0.6

0.8
1.2

0.7

 0.2
 0.1   0.1

 0.2

 0.1

 1.7
 1.4

 2.4

 2.5

 0.7

 0.9

 0.3

 0.3

 0.3

2011 2012 2013 2014 9M 2015

Rest of World USA Algeria Saudi Arabia Egypt

 2.5   2.8
 2.1

 2.8

 4.1

0.7
0.9

0.8

1.3

1.5

 1.2

 0.9

 1.5

 1.1

2011 2012 2013 2014 9M 2015

OCI N.V. F&C Private Public

 2.7

 3.8
 3.2

 4.4
 5.0

0.7

0.8

0.3

0.7

0.7

 0.3

 0.3

 0.5

 1.0

2011 2012 2013 2014 9M 2015

Weitz Contrack Watts Orascom

8

9M 2015 Pro Forma Financials & Backlog – Consolidating 50% of BESIX

USD million  Orascom Construction 50% of BESIX Pro Forma Combined

Revenue 3,019.6 894.8 3,914.4

EBITDA 163.1 31.3 194.4

Net Income(1) 51.7(2) 12.6 64.3

Net Debt (152.6) 2.1 (150.5)

Backlog  6,692.8 1,658.3 8,351.1

New Awards 3,753.1 837.9 4,590.9

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements

(1)  Net income attributable to shareholders; (2) Excludes contribution from BESIX

Standalone BESIX Backlog Pro Forma Backlog – 50% of BESIX

52% of Backlog in MENA Backlog Evolution (EUR billion) Backlog – USD bn New Awards – USD bn

Pro Forma Backlog by Geography

€ 2.4

€ 3.1

€ 3.6

€ 3.1

€ 2.7
€ 3.0 € 3.0

€ 3.3

€ 3.0

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 1Q15 2Q15 3Q15

Europe
46%

UAE
26%

Qatar
10%

Saudi Arabia
8%

Egypt
7%

Other
3%

Egypt
38.6%

Saudi Arabia
10.1% Other GCC

8.2%